Fire	 252,766,339	 232,961,365	 209,676,752	 187,009,548	 43,089,587	 45,951,817
Marine	 150,054,203	 128,353,665	 86,532,616	 64,766,665	 63,521,587	 63,587,000
Motor	 19,659,726	 19,419,051	 38,100	 -	 19,621,626	 19,419,051
Miscellaneous	 91,149,302	 73,254,347	 48,350,905	 32,894,258	 42,798,397	 40,360,089

513,629,570	 453,988,428	 344,598,373	 284,670,471	 169,031,197	 169,317,957

Sensitivity analysis

The risks associated with the insurance contracts are complex and subject to a number of variables which
complicate quantitative sensitivity analysis. The Company makes various assumptions and techniques based

on 	 past claims development experience. This includes indications such as average claims cost, ultimate claims
numbers and expected loss ratios. The Company considers that the liability for insurance claims recognised in
the balance sheet is adequate. However, actual experience will differ from the expected outcome.

As the Company enters into short term insurance contracts, it does not assume any significant impact of changes
in market conditions on unexpired risks. However, some results of sensitivity testing are set out below, showing
the impact on profit before tax net of reinsurance.

10% increase in loss
Net
Fire	 (2,997)	 (62)	 (1,948)	 (40)
Marine	 (3,479)	 (1,817)	 (2,261)	 (1,181)
Motor	 (22,144)	 (18,390)	 (14,394)	 (11,954)
Miscellaneous	 (7,822)	 (5,436)	 (5,084)	 (3,533)

(36,442)	 (25,705)	 (23,686)	 (16,708)
10% decrease in loss
Net
Fire	 2,997	 62	 1,948	 4 0
Marine	 3,479	 1,817	 2,261	 1,181
Motor	 22,144	 18,390	 14,394	 11,954
Miscellaneous	 7,822	 5,436	 5,084	 3,533

36,442	 25,705	 23,686	 16,708

Claims development tables

The following table shows the development of fire claims over a period of time. The disclosure goes back to
the 	 period when the earliest material claim arose for which there is still uncertainty about the amount and timing

of the claims payments. For other classes of business the uncertainty about the amount and timings of claims
payment is usually resolved within a year. Further, claims with significant uncertainties are not outstanding as
at 31 December 2010.

Shareholders’ equity

2010	 2009

Pre tax profit

2010	 2009
(Rupees in thousand)

101IGI Annual Report | 2010 |